By Rosaleen Garneau

Special to HHTW

Well, she did it again. Kathy
Irvine, a Grade 8 student at Holy
Cross School in Georgetown has
back-to-back Canadian Irish Dance
Championships titles.

On Nov. 14, Irvine danced her
way to first place in the Under-13
category at the Canadian Irish
Dance Championships held in
Niagara Falls. To win, Irvine out-
performed 25 dancers as they com-
peted in three dance types - reel,
treble jig and set dance.

Irvine went into the champi-
onships having won the Under-12
title last year, and placing second in
the North American Irish Dance
- Championships in July of this year.

To prepare for the event in
Niagara Falls, Irvine practised
about nine hours a week at home,
while spending another 12 hours a
week in lessons at Fearon School
of Irish Dance, alternating between
its facilities in Brampton and
Toronto.

She has been dancing since she
was four and not surprisingly finds
the practice hours the most difficult
part. Irvine says she enjoys “danc-
ing in competition and meeting
other people” as well as the travel-
ing involved.

Irvine has competed all over
Canada, the United States and
twice in Ireland. She was born in
Ireland, however, she has lived in
Georgetown since she was six-
weeks-old.

Irvine’s 10-year-old sister,
Sinead, is also a competitive dancer
winning eighth position in her age
category at the North American
Irish Dance Championships.
Unfortunately she has been side-
lined by a knee injury and is under-
going extensive physiotherapy.

Although Irvine will continue
with classes, she is on a holiday of
sorts as the next scheduled compe-
tition does not take place until mid-
January.

FERNBROOK BUIILT BEAUTY

When Irish toes are dancing
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HOT! NEW!
$136,900

Two bedrooms, two baths,
eat-in kitchen, sunroom,
motivated vendor!

WON'T LAST LONG! . T3k
' LOVELY LOT -

156,900

FO R R E NT' Great home 3 quiet’subdivision, close

1 bedroom apartment. to lake and park, 3 bedroom sidesplit.

Call Nick Lorito* for more information.

$850.00 per month alion.
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GEORGETOWN A&P PAREL HORTONS
PLAZA

One Acre in prime established Industrial area.

2.2 Acres adjacent to Plaza. M2 Zoning with potential for some
Commercial uses.

Both of these sites have high visibility and are convenient to an
ever-expanding Highway Commercial Area in the Town of
Georgetown. Harvey's, Swiss Chalet just opened. Tim Hortons
being built and a recently approved Commercial Zoned Plaza Ste.

Parcel #1 is being offered at $249,000.
Parcel #2 is being offered at $299,000.

Nick
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JOHNSON &
"Dedicated to service

LTD.,, REALTOR * Sales Rep.

Kathy Irvine — National Champion

Oh — J¥'s on

Jason Cr. in Georgetown.

Check out Angie’s

new lis’ring.

It is listed at

What a great deal...let’s
$224,900.

go and see it!

CURB APPEAL GALORE A REAL BEAUTY

Shows like a dream on a great little street. Upgrades include landscaping,
brick-edged drive, brick coining, ceramics in foyer & kitchen. Sunken livin-
groom, separate dining room. Central air. Master has ensuite and walk-in |
closet. A must to see. Call me. Asking $182,900.

ALMOST NEW $234,900

Located in Georgetown's Park area on a quiet cul de sac. Extras include,

large
detail to finishes. Oak brigh :
must to see... Please call me for a personal showing.

Immaculate grounds with flagstone walkways, steps and patio. Main floor
family room with fireplace and walkout. Three piece ensuite in large mas-
ter, new kitchen, french doors. Great quiet street. A definite 10+++. Call
for a personal showing. . RM252-93

CONDO...

Second floor conve-
nience. 2 bedrooms,
modern decor . and
move-in condition. This
unit is approx. 1200 sq.
ft. 2 baths, walk-in clos-
et, large rooms and
solarium. Call for list of
upgrades. Asking
$137,900. RM267-93 |

Excellent Georgetown location!! Cul-de-sac house with a most gorgeous huge
pie-shaped lot backing onto park and having a 4 yr. old 20x40 ft. inground pool
with landscaping and decks. Roof reshingled, nicely decorated and clean. Incl.
mirrors in MB and LR, B/l dishwasher. New brdim. in bdrms. Prof. fin. modern
bsmt comes with wet bar. Carport. All for $189,900. RM285-93

3 bedgmngé;lt-iveBer,ﬁ;'l- *%%%5 , excellent
neighbourhood. Neutral decor, main floor fireplace, master
has 4 pc. ensuite, central air. Yard is fenced and has deck.
Call for an appointment. RM310-93




